
creditor?

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 68-1    Filed 10/03/18    Desc Main Document      Page 1 of 7



setoff?

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 68-1    Filed 10/03/18    Desc Main Document      Page 2 of 7



y

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 68-1    Filed 10/03/18    Desc Main Document      Page 3 of 7



 9:48 AM
 10/02/18

 LTC Rehab 2, LLC
 Customer Balance Detail

 All Transactions

LTC REHAB 2, LLC
Accounts Receivable
as of 2018-10-02

Type Date Num Amount Balance

Amory Regional Medical Clinic

Balance 06/25/2018 26,080.00

Invoice 06/30/2018 711 June services 24,386.25 50,466.25

Payment 07/17/2018 -26,080.00 24,386.25

Invoice 07/31/2018 720 July services 23,100.00 47,486.25

Invoice 08/31/2018 729 August services 31,046.25 78,532.50

Payment 10/02/2018 34326 Payment received  for Aug 24-31 services -8,012.00 70,520.50 unpaid balance on pre‐petition services rendered

Invoice 09/30/2018 730 September services (post petition) 28,773.75 28,773.75 unpaid balance on post‐petition services rendered

 Page 1 of 1

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 68-1    Filed 10/03/18    Desc Main Document      Page 4 of 7



DAY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 TOTAL

TECH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ASST 6 6.25 6.75 9 9.5 2 10 9.5 4 4.25 9.5 9.5 2.75 9 9.25 5.75 2.5 8 8 8.5 9 9.5 9.75 9.5 10 10 4.25 10 5.75 5.75 0
THER 8 2 1 6.5 1 6 7.25 4.5 0 1.5 7 1.5 2.25 5 11.3 4 6.5 12.5 9.25 5.25 10 4.5 3 0 8.75 4 2.25 5.75 11.3 0 0

TOTAL HOURS WORKED AT SELECT HOSPITAL Notes:

TECH HOURS CHARGES
PTA / COTA  HOURS CHARGES
PT / OT / ST HOURS CHARGES

TOTAL CHARGES DUE: 45 Days From Receipt

11,381.25$           

Amory Regional Medical Center

0

LTC REHAB 2 - STATEMENT OF SERVICES

June-18

Please Remit Payment To:

LTC REHAB 2, LLC
5703 Gulf Tech Drive

Ocean Springs, MS 39564

0
223.5
151.75

24,386.25$           

-$                      
12,292.50$           

TRAVEL HOURS 712.50$                9.5 CHARGES

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 68-1    Filed 10/03/18    Desc Main Document      Page 5 of 7



,
DAY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 TOTAL

TECH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ASST 3.75 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 9 10 9.25 9.5 2.25 0 0 10 8 10 2 10 2.5 1 9 4 9 9 10.5 7.25 10.3 10.3 10
THER 4.5 12.3 9.75 11 11.5 8.25 0 3.75 7.5 6.5 4.75 1 4.75 0 0 10 1.25 4.25 2.5 5.75 0 0 6.25 6 8.25 10 4 6.5 1 7.75 6.75

TOTAL HOURS WORKED AT SELECT HOSPITAL Notes:

TECH HOURS CHARGES
PTA / COTA  HOURS CHARGES
PT / OT / ST HOURS CHARGES

TOTAL CHARGES DUE: 45 Days From Receipt

12,431.25$           

Amory Regional Medical Center

0

LTC REHAB 2 - STATEMENT OF SERVICES

July-18

Please Remit Payment To:

LTC REHAB 2, LLC
5703 Gulf Tech Drive

Ocean Springs, MS 39564

0
172.5
165.75

23,100.00$           

-$                      
9,487.50$             

TRAVEL HOURS 1,181.25$             15.75 CHARGES

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 68-1    Filed 10/03/18    Desc Main Document      Page 6 of 7



,
DAY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 TOTAL

TECH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ASST 10 9.75 1.5 4.75 5.5 10 3 15 12 8 6 4 8 9.5 11 12.5 8 4.75 6 20.3 10 8 8 8 4.25 8.25 8 10 8 8 8
THER 9.75 12 5.25 1 0 9.5 11.8 8.75 6 9 1 2.75 9 8.5 7.5 5.25 7.5 4.25 0 13.3 3.5 8 4 6.5 5 1 6.5 14.8 9 7.5 15.8

TOTAL HOURS WORKED AT SELECT HOSPITAL Notes:

TECH HOURS CHARGES
PTA / COTA  HOURS CHARGES
PT / OT / ST HOURS CHARGES

TOTAL CHARGES DUE: 45 Days From Receipt

16,012.50$           

Amory Regional Medical Center

0

LTC REHAB 2 - STATEMENT OF SERVICES

August-18

Please Remit Payment To:

LTC REHAB 2, LLC
5703 Gulf Tech Drive

Ocean Springs, MS 39564

0
258

213.5

31,046.25$           

-$  
14,190.00$           

TRAVEL HOURS 843.75$  11.25 CHARGES

Total Pre-Petition: $23,034.25

Case 3:18-bk-05665    Claim 68-1    Filed 10/03/18    Desc Main Document      Page 7 of 7



MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 
Claims Register 

3:18-bk-05665 Curae Health Inc.  
Judge: Charles M Walker  Chapter: 11

Office: Nashville        Last Date to file claims: 

Trustee:   Last Date to file (Govt): 
Creditor:          (6753717)   
LTC Rehab 2, LLC 
c/o Smith Cashion & Orr, PLC 
231 Third Ave. N 
Nashville, TN 37201            

Claim No: 68 
Original Filed 
Date: 10/03/2018 
Original Entered 
Date: 10/03/2018 

Status:  
Filed by: AT  
Entered by: JOSHUA K 
CHESSER  
Modified:  

 Amount claimed: $70520.50            
 

History:  
Details 68-1 10/03/2018 Claim #68 filed by LTC Rehab 2, LLC, Amount claimed: $70520.50 (CHESSER, 

JOSHUA )  
 

Description:   

Remarks:   

Claims Register Summary 

Case Name: Curae Health Inc.  
Case Number: 3:18-bk-05665 
Chapter: 11 
Date Filed: 08/24/2018 
Total Number Of Claims: 1 

Total Amount Claimed*   $70520.50 

Total Amount Allowed*     

*Includes general unsecured claims 
 
The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual 
amounts.  

 Claimed Allowed

Secured 

Priority 

Administrative

 


	Amory Regional Medical Center - aging as of 2018-10-02 (00000002).pdf
	August Invoice.pdf
	July Invoice.pdf
	June Invoice.pdf
	PoC.pdf



